
EXHIBIT E-2 

Work Authorization No.: PTG-01-004 

RLI/RFP No.: R0840410R1 

Under Board of County Commissioner's Award Authority for Services 

Consultant: PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC. 
Project No.: 1133 
Project Title: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
RLI/RFP Title: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER (CPM) FOR THE EXPANSION OF RUNWAY 9R-27L 
Facility Name: FORT LAUDERDALE-HOLLYWOOD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (FLL) 
This Work Authorization ~A) is issued pursuant to the Agreement between Broward County and Parsons 
Transportation Group. Inc., for Consultant Services in Broward County, which was approved by the Board of 
County Commissioners on August 30, 2011, with a First Amendment to the Agreement approved by the Board of 
County Commissioners on December 4, 2012. Except as provided herein, nothing contained in this Work 
Authorization shall alter, modify or change in any way the terms and conditions of the Agreement as amended with 
the County. 

This Work Authorization provides for services consistent with the Agreement referenced above and as specifically 
described in the attached proposal and scope. Payment for such services shall be in accordance with the 
Agreement. 

In accordance with Article 4.1 of the Agreement, this Work Authorization shall not expire until the expiration of all 
warranty periods provided for in the construction contract(s) for the Project, unless it is terminated earlier as provided 
under applicable provisions of this Agreement. 

In consideration of the County's issuance of, payment under this Work Authorization, Consultant waives and releases 
any and all claims associated with the performance of the Work described in this Work Authorization. This Work 
Authorization constitutes full accord and satisfaction of all claims for time and compensation associated with the Work 
authorized by this Work Authorization for all events occurring prior to execution of this Work Authorization. 

Budget 
4400-400-1144-6504 

Requisition Number 

Fee Determination: Payment for services under this WA shall be as follows: 

Aviation Deoartment Division 
Airport Expansion Program (AEP) 

Description Lump Sum 
Maximum Amount 

Total Not-to-Exceed 
Professional Services $0.00 $1 ,634,434.46 $1 ,634,434.46 

Reimbursables $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Total $0.00 $1,634,434.46 $1 ,634,434.46 

All services to be provided In accordance with the Amended Agreement Terms. Conditions and Scope of 
Work/Service: 
Optional Servce - Category 1: Additional Construction Project Management (CPM} services due to contractor delays 
beyond those activity end dates as provided within the Program Schedule, and due to no fault of the CPM. 

03.03.14 cma 
Page 1 of3 

Exhibit 4 
Page 1 of 3



EXHIBIT E-2 

Work Authorization No.: PTG-01 -004 

RLI/RFP No.: R0840410R1 

COUNTY 
ATTEST: 

Bertha Henry Date 
County Administrator, as Ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of County 
Commissioners of Broward County, Florida 

Insurance requirements approved by 
Broward County Risk Management Division 

Date 

03.03.14 cma 

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through 
its Board of County Commissioners 

Barbara Sharief 
Mayor 

___ day of _______ , 20_ 

COUNTY ATTORNEY: 
Approved as to form by Office of the County 
Attorney for Broward County, Florida 
Joni Armstrong Coffey, County Attorney 
Aviation Office 
2200 SW 451

h Street, Suite 101 
Dani a , Florida 33312 

e on (95 ~59-61 00 
Te cop· : -1292 

Date 

Page 2 of 3 

Exhibit 4 
Page 2 of 3



EXHIBIT E-2 

Work Authorization No.: PTG-01-004 

RLIIRFP No.: R0840410R1 

CORPORATE SECRETARY ATTEST: 
(Affix Corporate Seal and Corporate Secretary 
Signature) 

Secretary 

N . 7 . 
(Signature) 

(Printed Name of Secretary) 

.. (GOR!PQ,BATE SEAL) .. s ... ,,, . on t r ,,, 
< :1 . . . ... .. ...... ~ ,,, 

~~ ·O R Twn.~rtNESSEs 
Q . " ' o , " o;, . ..- ~ 

: :' ... m v ' -~ • •• o ~ 1 
.,.. : rD~ rfl o:.,:l 
; . , N ~ •.-: 
~' :CU4N;;.,i ro­
~- · ·. witrl~ _.·..., ~ 
~ ) . -- ~""),-. .: 
·.... t,. ·•••• •• ··~ 0 ,, ... 

•,. v'••• ••'" ..,.,.' 
.. 9 ,, .... 

'IIIII,. J I t t l'' \\ ,, \\\ 

Witness 

03.03.14 cma 

CONSULTANT 
PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, 
INC. 

By 

(Please print Name of PresidenU Vice-President) 

Title of Signing Party 

I)' 
20_rl_ 

day of 

Page 3 of 3 

Exhibit 4 
Page 3 of 3




